
Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday,October 17
Report supplied by USDA

Lancaster FeederPigs
Tuesday, October 18

Report supplied by USDA

HOGS; Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 2.00-
2.50 lower; sows.50-1.50 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-250 lb. 42.50-43.25, few 43.35-
43.50. US 1 210-250 lb. 44.50-45.00.
US 1-3220-270 lb.42.00-42.50.

SOWS: US 1-3 350-650 lb. 35.00-
35.85.

Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs firm to 5.00
higher, extremes 10.00 higher on
40-60 lb. weights. All pigs weighed
on arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US 1-2: 55 head 27-29 lbs. 66.00-
67.00; 234 head 28-39 lbs. 54.00-
64.00; 103 head 40-42 lbs. 62.00-
64.50; 216 head 4049 lbs. 51.00-
60.00; 197 head 50-59 lbs. 50.00-
57.00; 52 head60-79 lbs. 45.50-54.00.

US 2-3; 151 head 25-39 lbs. 50.00-
59.00; 78 head 4049 lbs. 44.00-51.00;
50 head52-57 lbs. 45.0048.00.

Tuesday, October 18

Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to Monday

Rnall supply barrows and gilts 1.00
gher.
BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-3

220-265 lb. 43.00-43,50. New Holland Hogs
Monday,October 17

Report supplied by USDA
Today 1493
Last Monday 2307
Last Year 1266

TREND: Trend not comparable,
market not reported last Monday
due to holiday.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-250 lb. 41.5042.50, few lots
42.75. US 1 210-250 lb. 44.0045.00,
one lot 46.00.

Wednesday, October 19
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts firm, or .50-1.00
lower than Tuesday’s small sup-
ply; sows 2.00-2.50 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-255 lb. 42.75-43.50, few 43.50-
43.35, couple lots 200-210 lb. 40.75-
42.00. US 1 210-250 lb. 44.0045.00,
couple lots 46.00. US 1-3 220-260 lb.
42.2542.75.

SOWS; US 1-3 350-650 lb. 33.00-
34.50, few 32.00-33.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday,October 20

Report supplied by USDA
1700. Barrows & gilts active,

steady with Wednesday’s bulk
sales.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, October 20

Report supplied byUSDA
3500. Barrows & gilts moderate,

weak to mostly 50 lower than
Wednesday’sbesttime.

BARROWS & GILTS; US 1-2225-
,250 lb., mostly 40.5041.00; 200-225
|b. 39.5040.50, some 39.00.

SOWS: .50-1.50 lower, instances
2.00 lower. (13%) US 1-3350450 lb.
35.00, few 35.50; 450-500 lb. 36.Q0-
37.00; 500-650 lb., mostly 38.00-
39.00.

BARROWS & GILTS: US 1-2220-
255 lb. 40.5040.75; 210-220 lb. 40.00-
40.50. US 1-3 215-260 lb. 40.0040.50,
couple lots around2Bs-290 lb. 38.00.

SOWS: Moderately active, weak
to 50 lower. (6%) US 1-2& Medium
3004001b. 35.0035.50. US 1-3350-500
lb. 35.50-37.00; 500600 lb. 38.00-
40.00.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 32.00-32.25;
250-350 lb. 30.00-31.00; under 250 lb.
34.00-34.50, few 35.00.

BOARS: Few 200-280 lb. 32.00-
33.00; over 300 lb. 30.00-31.00.

mm ATTENTION
HOG PRODUCERS

Now you havea choice of marketing your fat hogs on any
one of 4 days aweek throughWalter M. Dunlap andSons.

The startingtimesfor each day are as follows: Monday at
1 P.M., Tuesday at 10 A.M., Wednesday at noon and
Saturday at 10A.M.

Consign your fat hogs to Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
where they will be handled by experienced and capable
personnel. All hogs weigheduponarrival.

.

For market, information contact Ken Smoker or Ollie
Nagle at 717-397-5136.

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday - Starting dt 1 P.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

Today 136

1244
693

New Holland
Feeder Pigs

Wednesday, October 19
Report supplied by USDA

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

789
673

TREND; Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs uneven; 25-
50 lb. mostly steady, 50-70 lb.
weights firmto 5.00 higher. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

US 1-2: 30 head 26-28 lbs. 60.00-
64.00; 179 head 30-39 lbs. 49.00-
61.00; 188 head 40-49 lbs. 45.00-
60.00; 17 head 49.00 lbs. 63.00; 120
head 50-59 lbs. 46.00-58.00 ; 65 head
62-66 lbs. 48.00-58.00.

US 2-3; 42 head 27-33 lbs. 55.00-
60.00; 76 head 4049 lbs. 43.0049.00;
19 head50-55 lbs. 53.00-55.00.

Carlisle Feeder Pigs
Carlisle, Pa.

Friday, October 14
Report suppliedby auction

Total 789 head.
TREND: Compared to Sep-

tember’s State Graded Sale the
market was stronger and more
even with the strongestdemand for
pigs over 35 pounds. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundred weight.

US NO. 1 & 2: 104 head 3749 lbs.
49.00- 94 head 51-09 lbs. 51.00
56.00; 11 head 86 lbs. 54.0(157.00.

US NO. 2 & 3; 65 head 25-39 lbs.
35.00- 35 head 4050 lbs. 32.00
35.00; 61 head 57-78 lbs. 46.00-49.00.

UTILITY: 21 head 27-65 lbs.
20.0026.00.

NO GRADES: 13 head 42 lbs.
31.00.

US NO. 2:89 head 21-29 lbs. 48.00
53.00; 45 head 3039 lbs. 54.0056.00;
11 head 36 lbs. 46.00; 58 head 49-49
lbs. 48.0053.00; 95 head 5059 lbs.
51.0053.00; 4 head 55 lbs. 43.00; 39
head 61-69 lbs. 48.0054.00; 18 head
75-101 lbs. 49.0054.00.

AS IS: 24 head 36-75 lbs. 15.00
24.00.

553,086 47,000
Same Period Last Week (Est)

554.000 48,000
Same Period LastYear (Act)

538.000 42,000

LATE CUTS: 2 head 52 lbs. 30.00.
Next Graded Pig Sale Friday,

Nov. 11th, 1:30P.M.

Oct
Nov.
Dec. 3.37* 3.60*4
Jan.
Mar. 3.38^4 3.75V4

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, October 20

Report supplied by USDA
5000. Barrows & gilts moderate,

weak to 25 lower, instances 50
lower on weights over 260 lb.

BARROWS & GILTS: US 1-2 225-
250 lb. 40.50-40.75; 200225 lb. 40.00
40.50. US 1-3 230250 lb. 40.00-40.50;
250270 lb. 39.0040.00.

SOWS; Steady-1.00 higher,
advance on weights over 500 lb.
(About 12%) US 1-3 300500 lb.
36.0036.50; 5006561b. 39.5041.50.

BOARS: Over 250 lb. 32.00 ; 200
2501b. 34.50.

NEED
MORE ROOM?

Read The
Classified

~ .... «... ««/ Real Estate Ads

In this
Four Sections

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, Octebar 22,1983—A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter Thursday, October 20
Report supplied byUSDA Under Federal Inspection

CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP
Week toDate (Est)

1,492,030 108,000

1,438,000 105,000

1,245,000 104,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, October 28)

Soybean
Corn Wheat Soybeans Meal

8.19
224.00

227.80
8.33*

231.20
Trend- All grains weaker.

Market Provided byCommodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Futures |
Trading |
(Closing Bids as of

Tfanrsday,October H)

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hog* Malae

Potatoes
Oct 61.55 42.52
Nov.
Dec. 61.00 42.72

8.54

Trend - Cattle and Hogs are
choppy andpotatoes are weaker.

MarketProvided
byCommodity Deportment
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.
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Editorially speaking

Milk Check
Bucks County DHIA C 4
Cumberland County DHIA C 5
Tioga County DHIA Dl2
Mifflin County DHIA Dl4
Milk Market News . 017
Blair County DHIA DlB

FEATURES
Logan Springs
Leidy Greenhouse
Christmas in October
Flying Farmer Queen
Farm Toys

Daily

A26
A3O
818
822
D3O

issue

Columns
Now is the time
On being a farm wife
Craft Corner
Seeding, weeding
Ida's Notebook
Farm Talk
Brockett'S Ag Advice

Departments
Farm calendar
Mailbox Markets
Classified Ads
Sale Reports
Livestock Latest
Farm Business News

Home and Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Kid's Korner
Farm Women news
Farm Women Calendar

B 2
B 6
810
824
812


